COLORADO
ASSOCIATION OF SKI TOWNS

AGENDA
August 25-26, 2022
Salida, Colorado

Thursday, August 25

Meeting Location: The Scout Hut, Main Room, 210 East Sackett Ave.

2:00

2:10

3:10

4:00

6:00-9:00

Call to Order and Introductions, Dara MacDonald, CAST President

State and Federal Immigration Issues that Impact Ski Towns' Immigrant Workforce
Marissa Molina, Colorado Director, FWD.us

Claudia Garcia, Wilkinson Public Library

Javier Pineda, Mountain Dreamers

Chaffee Common Ground: Forest Health, Recreation Management, Ranch Conservation
Kim Marquis, Outreach Coordinator, Chaffee Common Ground

Greg Felt, Chaffee County Commissioner

Diesel Post, Parks & Recreation Director, City of Salida

Adjourn
Reception and Dinner - The Steam Plant, Ballroom, 220 West Sackett Ave.

Presentation of Honorary Membership to Jim Schmidt, former mayor of Crested Butte
Reception sponsored by ColoTrust

Friday, August 26 - The Scout Hut, Main Room, 210 East Sackett Ave.

8:00 a.m.

8:30

8:35

8:45

Breakfast hosted by the City of Salida
Call to Order and Introductions, Dara MacDonald, CAST President

Welcome to Salida
Mayor Dan Shore

USFS Regional Recreation Investment Strategy
Jason Robertson, Recreation Director, USFS Rocky Mountain Region



9:30

10:30

10:45

11:15

11:40

Noon

Hot Topics Roundtable
An open discussion where CAST members highlight their 1-2 most critical issues.

Break

CAST Housing Task Force
Dara MacDonald, Task Force Member, Crested Butte Town Manager

Upcoming Ballot Initiatives Roundtable
Members asked to share upcoming ballot initiatives being considered

Business & Updates
Approval of March 2022 Meeting Minutes
Upcoming CAST Meetings
Member Updates

Adjourn



